
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 MOTO 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

FREESTONE COUNTY RACEWAY - WORTHAM, TX

ROUND 3 OF 12 - JUNE 8-9, 2009

250 Motocross

FLAGSTAR BANK NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

10 R. Dungey  844.0751

377 C. Pourcel  444.4492

39 T. Canard  244.5463

411 T. Rattray  344.6194

24 B. Metcalfe  244.6625

123 T. Searle  344.6916

61 B. Wharton  1044.9207

36 K. Cunningham  544.9468

19 J. Weimer  345.0799

41 M. Lemoine  345.10710

87 P. Larsen  245.25811

475 K. Regal  645.34412

159 D. Durham  1145.48413

43 B. Tickle  845.52314

50 W. Hahn  345.67715

77 S. Clarke  345.78716

151 J. Barcia  246.00317

732 T. Hames  646.38618

85 S. Borkenhagen  846.54019

119 M. Anstie  346.65920

144 A. Martin  546.83921

719 V. Freise  346.91722

412 L. Kilbarger  447.02523

152 S. Champion  347.17124

991 B. Miller  447.28325

350 B. Evans  447.36726

160 C. Pennington  347.39727

247 T. Parks II  947.50428

623 B. Bruner  847.55229

521 K. Gills  447.59230

561 M. Royal  847.75731

727 R. Urseth  347.81332

55 R. Clark  847.87333

520 T. Gallo  647.89534

812 L. VonLinger  447.91035

321 C. Ward  748.03036

862 O. Barbaree  248.10437

536 E. Meusling  348.42438

201 C. Rodriguez  348.56739

673 J. Six  249.16340

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  334.7651

10 R. Dungey  1034.8332

39 T. Canard  135.0353

123 T. Searle  335.1224

61 B. Wharton  535.3525

475 K. Regal  435.4806

19 J. Weimer  1435.6477

24 B. Metcalfe  335.6628

87 P. Larsen  535.7739

411 T. Rattray  435.81710

151 J. Barcia  235.91411

159 D. Durham  735.92412

43 B. Tickle  535.98413

41 M. Lemoine  336.05214

36 K. Cunningham  536.13715

50 W. Hahn  836.20816

144 A. Martin  536.87917

77 S. Clarke  336.91318

119 M. Anstie  1536.93619

85 S. Borkenhagen  436.94120

152 S. Champion  236.96621

732 T. Hames  437.17322

412 L. Kilbarger  237.21723

247 T. Parks II  1237.23724

350 B. Evans  537.24125

719 V. Freise  237.38226

55 R. Clark  437.48827

623 B. Bruner  337.57928

521 K. Gills  237.66329

160 C. Pennington  337.71430

201 C. Rodriguez  237.77231

561 M. Royal  237.84432

321 C. Ward  338.02233

812 L. VonLinger  338.23834

991 B. Miller  338.24435

727 R. Urseth  338.34336

520 T. Gallo  638.58937

862 O. Barbaree  238.73138

536 E. Meusling  238.74039

673 J. Six  239.27040

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  548.7811

10 R. Dungey  649.9872

39 T. Canard  650.2193

19 J. Weimer  350.4934

24 B. Metcalfe  450.7215

41 M. Lemoine  650.7406

151 J. Barcia  250.8497

159 D. Durham  350.9258

123 T. Searle  450.9859

411 T. Rattray  550.99210

43 B. Tickle  451.40711

61 B. Wharton  751.40912

50 W. Hahn  351.53213

87 P. Larsen  651.65414

36 K. Cunningham  451.72515

475 K. Regal  951.78616

77 S. Clarke  352.79017

85 S. Borkenhagen  253.04818

144 A. Martin  653.28019

350 B. Evans  253.36720

732 T. Hames  553.41721

119 M. Anstie  1153.62122

55 R. Clark  553.69323

521 K. Gills  254.19124

412 L. Kilbarger  554.37325

719 V. Freise  354.37826

152 S. Champion  254.44727

247 T. Parks II  1254.53628

991 B. Miller  754.72029

561 M. Royal  454.90430

201 C. Rodriguez  155.17031

536 E. Meusling  455.28232

727 R. Urseth  355.29033

160 C. Pennington  355.55634

520 T. Gallo  555.64935

321 C. Ward  755.74036

623 B. Bruner  756.30537

812 L. VonLinger  356.85438

862 O. Barbaree  457.02739

673 J. Six  257.26040

June 06, 2009 page 1AMA Pro Racing Timing & Scoring Services15:04:07


